48 Environment-resistive Terminals with Transistors (High-function Type)  DRT2-@D08C(-1)/@D16C(-1)
Environment-resistive Terminals with Transistors (High-function Type)
DRT2-@D08C(-1)/@D16C(-1)
Environment-resistive (IP67) I/O
Terminals with Troubleshooting
Functions such as Sensor Power
Supply Short-circuit Detection
• Equipped with the standard Smart Slave functions that provide powerful

• Detects ground faults or disconnects and notifies the Master.
Smart Slave Functions
Ordering Information
General Specifications
Contact operation counter Unit conduction time monitor Total ON time monitor Unit comments
Connected device comments Network power supply voltage monitor I/O power supply monitor function (output only) Communications error log function (output only)
Input filter (input only) Sensor power supply short-circuit detection (input only)Power-ON inrush current protection (input only)
Disconnected sensor detection (input only)
No need to wire input device power supply (input only) Last maintenance date
External load short-circuit detection (output only) Communications speed auto-detection No need to wire Unit power supply
Specifications I/O connections Rated internal circuit power
supply voltage Rated I/O power supply voltage Model
Input
NPN (+ common)
8 points
Sensor I/O
connector
Supplied from the
communications connector
Supplied from the
communications connector
DRT2-ID08C
PNP (- common) DRT2-ID08C-1
Output
NPN (- common)
24 VDC
DRT2-OD08C
PNP (+ common) DRT2-OD08C-1
Input
NPN (+ common)
16 points Supplied from the
communications connector
DRT2-HD16C
PNP (- common) DRT2-HD16C-1
Item Model DRT2-ID08C(-1) DRT2-HD16C(-1) DRT2-OD08C(-1)
Communications power supply voltage 11 to 25 VDC (Supplied from the communications connector)
I/O power supply voltage 20.4 to 26.4 VDC (24 VDC -15%/+10%)
Noise immunity Conforms to IEC 61000-4-4 2 kV (power line)
Communications power supply current